

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 1 & 2 In

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 109/2015 In W.P.(C) No. 246/2011

HARPAL SINGH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY GUPTA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For appropriate directions and bringing on record additional facts and office report)

Date : 22/02/2016 These applications were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parmanand Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwin Vaish, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Mr. C.A. Sundram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Datta, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Verma, Adv.
Ms. Poonam Attrey, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The direction sought for in I.A. No. 1 is refused, leaving the applicants with the option of availing such remedies as may be available in law.

I.A. No. 1 is disposed of accordingly.

Application for bringing on record additional facts is also disposed of.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Asha Soni]
Court Master